
General $1,350,698

Capital Outlay $757,200

Special Education $518,801

Ending Fund Balance

Agricultural $2.497

Owner Occupied $5.587

Other Non-Ag/Utilities $11.563

Special Education $0.462

Bond Redemption $0.000

Capital Outlay $0.925

2019 Payable 2020 Levy 
per Thousand

$268,171

$0

$0

General Aid

Special Education

Extraordinary Cost Fund*

$268,171Total State Aid

State Aid Funding

2019 Payable 2020
Taxable Valuations

Agricultural $437,434,725

Owner Occupied $36,914,142

Other Non-Ag/Utilities $68,246,558

Total $542,595,425

December 2019 Federal Child Count*

16.8

47.8%

21.3

$46,736Average Teacher Salary

Avg Years of Experience

% with Advanced Degrees

Student to Staff Ratio

Certified Instructional Staff 

10.2

Teaching Staff Data

KG-8 141.211

9-12 61.380

145.265

64.703

Average Daily 
Attendance

Average Daily 
Membersip

Total 216.818 224.434

Student Data

Fall 2019 PK-12 Enrollment 227

Open Enrolled Students Rec'd 105

District Dropout Rate 2.0%

% Special Needs Students* 18.1%

% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch** 41.5%

District Attendance Rate

Number of Graduates

96.5%

11

Classroom Staff 1.0

Enrollment Data

Cost per ADM*

* Includes selected expenditures from 
General, Capital Outlay, Special 

Education and Pension Funds

Area in Square Miles: 376

Fall 2019 K-12 Fall Enrollment 212

Educational Funds $13,401

Sparsity $0

Home School ADM 30.00

Fall 2019 State Aid Fall Enrollment 213.00

American College Test 
(ACT) *

Number Tested

English

1

Math

Reading

Science

Composite Score
41

2019-2020 Profile of Iroquois School District 02-3

Home County: Beadle

*No ACT data displayed when less 
than ten students are reported.

* District has an opt out of GF 
levy.

PK 14.227 14.466

111 E Washita St, Iroquois, SD  57353

* Represents approved amount paid to district.

* Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

Impact Aid $0

** No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

State Aid
Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation $62,636

as of 12/10/2020



Bond Redemption $0

Capital Projects $0

Other Fund Data

K-12 Instruction $1,469,600

PK Instruction $74,710

Adult Instruction $0

$238,638

$7,091

$0

General Special Education

Expenditure by Fund

Community Services $0

Non-Programmed $0

Debt Service $0

Co-Curricular $103,992

$0

$0

$0

$0

Local $1,960,567

County $17,906

State $309,679

Federal $141,127

Total $2,429,279

$423,299

$0

$0

$0

$227,877

$0

$0

$0

General Capital Outlay Special Education Pension

$423,299 $227,877 $12

Revenue by Fund

Impact Aid

$5,654

Capital Outlay Pension

Student/Staff Services

Administration Services

Transportation Services

Other Support Services

Food Service

Revenue Expenditures

$12

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$27,316

$0

$0

$157,296

$187,326

$214,716

$4,067

$4,431

$0

$0

$1,218

$0

$0

$12,344

$8,920

$50,943

$24,601

$0

$0

$0

$27,316

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$6,500

$45,082

Operation/Maint. Services

Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

Fiscal Services

K-12 Instruction

PK Instruction

Adult Instruction

Community Services

Non-Programmed

Debt Service

Co-Curricular

Total Expenditures

Student/Staff Services

Administration Services

Transportation Services

Other Support Services

Operation/Maint. Services

Fiscal Services

Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

$86,335 $6,678 $0 $0

$0 $59,448 $0 $0

$221,725 $114,240 $0 $0

Salary Property Other

$1,164,714

$52,429

$0

$112,711

$141,125

$54,750

$0

$58,237

$17,595

$0

$4,650

$0

$0

$49,517

$450,270

$16,779

$0

$39,413

$67,033

$27,994

$0

$28,121

$1,346

$0

$635

$0

$0

$5,490

$73,797

$6,975

$0

$53,940

$19,920

$1,855

$0

$112,925

$190,485

$108,101

$0

$0

$0

$36,005

$52,178

$388

$0

$892

$1,790

$577

$0

$22,442

$5,290

$4,803

$370

$0

$0

$8,993

$38,191

$0

$0

$5,714

$0

$6,678

$59,448

$114,240

$0

$1,218

$0

$0

$0

$8,920

$1,485

$5,230

$0

$0

$9,375

$1,159

$0

$0

$0

$1,768

$0

$0

$12,344

$3,987

*Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.

Benefit Supply

Expenditure by Object Categories*

Purchased Service

Iroquois School District 02-3

Other Enterprise

$0

$105,294 $110,606

$2,519,767 $252,360 $321,273 $54,632Total Expenditures

$1,655,728 $637,081 $604,004 $97,723 $234,408 $35,349


