as of 12/10/2020

2019-2020 Profile of Iroquois School District 02-3

111 E Washita St, Iroquois, SD 57353

Home County: Beadle Area in Square Miles: 376

Student Data

227
212
213.00
105
30.00
41
18.1%
41.5%
2.0%
96.5%
10.2
11

^{*} Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

Teaching Staff Data

Average Teacher Salary	\$46,736
Avg Years of Experience	16.8
% with Advanced Degrees	47.8%
Certified Instructional Staff	21.3
Classroom Staff	1.0

American College Test (ACT) *

English	
Math	
Reading	
Science	
Composite Score	
Number Tested	1

^{*}No ACT data displayed when less than ten students are reported.

State Aid Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation \$62,636

Enrollment Data

	rage Daily tendance	Average Daily Membersip
PK	14.227	14.466
KG-8	141.211	145.265
9-12	61.380	64.703
Total	216.818	224.434

Cost per ADM*

Educational Funds \$13,401

State Aid Funding

Total State Aid	\$268,171
Extraordinary Cost Fund*	\$0
Sparsity	\$0
Special Education	\$0
General Aid	\$268,171

^{*} Represents approved amount paid to district.

Taxable Valuations Agricultural \$437,434,725 Owner Occupied \$36,914,142 Other Non-Ag/Utilities \$68,246,558 Total \$542,595,425

2019 Payable 2020

Ending Fund Balance

General	\$1,350,698
Capital Outlay	\$757,200
Special Education	\$518,801
Impact Aid	\$0

2019 Payable 2020 Levy per Thousand

Agricultural	\$2.497
Owner Occupied	\$5.587
Other Non-Ag/Utilities	\$11.563
Special Education	\$0.462
Capital Outlay	\$0.925
Bond Redemption	\$0.000

^{*} District has an opt out of GF levy.

^{**} No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

^{*} Includes selected expenditures from General, Capital Outlay, Special Education and Pension Funds

Revenue by Fund

Other Fund Data

	General	Capital Outlay	Special Education	Pension		Revenue
ocal	\$1,960,567	\$423,299	\$227,877	\$12	Impact Aid	\$0
ounty	\$17,906	\$0	\$0	\$0	Bond Redemption	\$0
ate	\$309,679	\$0	\$0	\$0	Capital Projects	\$0
ederal	\$141,127	\$0	\$0	\$0	Food Service	\$105,294
otal	\$2,429,279	\$423,299	\$227,877	\$12	Other Enterprise	\$6,500

Expenditure by Fund

	General	Capital Outlay	Special Education	Pension	
K-12 Instruction	\$1,469,600	\$45,082	\$238,638	\$27,316	
PK Instruction	\$74,710	\$0	\$7,091	\$0	
Adult Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	
Student/Staff Services	\$157,296	\$4,431	\$50,943	\$0	
Administration Services	\$187,326	\$0	\$24,601	\$27,316	
Fiscal Services	\$86,335	\$6,678	\$0	\$0	
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services	\$0	\$59,448	\$0	\$0	
Operation/Maint. Services	\$221,725	\$114,240	\$0	\$0	
Transportation Services	\$214,716	\$0	\$0	\$0	
Other Support Services	\$4,067	\$1,218	\$0	\$0	
Community Services	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	
Non-Programmed	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	
Debt Service	\$0	\$12,344	\$0	\$0	
Co-Curricular	\$103,992	\$8,920	\$0	\$0	
Total Expenditures	\$2,519,767	\$252,360	\$321,273	\$54,632	

Expenditure by Object Categories*

	Salary	Benefit	Purchased Service	Supply	Property	Other
K-12 Instruction	\$1,164,714	\$450,270	\$73,797	\$52,178	\$38,191	\$1,485
PK Instruction	\$52,429	\$16,779	\$6,975	\$388	\$0	\$5,230
Adult Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Student/Staff Services	\$112,711	\$39,413	\$53,940	\$892	\$5,714	\$0
Administration Services	\$141,125	\$67,033	\$19,920	\$1,790	\$0	\$9,375
Fiscal Services	\$54,750	\$27,994	\$1,855	\$577	\$6,678	\$1,159
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$59,448	\$0
Operation/Maint. Services	\$58,237	\$28,121	\$112,925	\$22,442	\$114,240	\$0
Transportation Services	\$17,595	\$1,346	\$190,485	\$5,290	\$0	\$0
Other Support Services	\$0	\$0	\$108,101	\$4,803	\$1,218	\$1,768
Community Services	\$4,650	\$635	\$0	\$370	\$0	\$0
Non-Programmed	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Debt Service	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$12,344
Co-Curricular	\$49,517	\$5,490	\$36,005	\$8,993	\$8,920	\$3,987
Total Expenditures	\$1,655,728	\$637,081	\$604,004	\$97,723	\$234,408	\$35,349

^{*}Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.